
2024 University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-25   Conf: 13-10   Home: 6-6   Away: 12-8   Neutral: 10-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (360), Opp (333)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (4), Oakland (4), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cox (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Krapf (5), Lindmark (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-72), Krapf (25-32),
Richardson (10-11), Enter (9-14), Lindmark (4-4), Schwartz (4-4), Hambrick (3-4), Grayson (2-2), Snippes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Oakland, Jess .452 53-53 168 70 76 19 0 20 58 155 .923 44 0 16 0 .563 1 0 3-4 76 122 13 .938
5 DeBord, Morgan .359 53-52 145 36 52 9 1 3 27 72 .497 15 1 15 0 .420 1 11 5-8 99 6 1 .991
13 Krapf, Taylor .311 53-53 161 24 50 14 0 11 52 97 .602 22 13 15 0 .423 5 0 1-2 223 19 5 .980
2 Strelow, Sydney .309 53-53 162 35 50 12 2 5 37 81 .500 35 2 17 0 .433 2 1 2-2 113 110 5 .978
77 Chavez, Kayla .293 53-53 184 34 54 8 1 6 29 82 .446 17 4 15 0 .362 2 2 2-2 38 104 6 .959
21 Valencia, Nani .290 49-40 124 16 36 9 1 3 21 56 .452 9 0 22 2 .333 2 0 1-1 38 1 2 .951
19 Cox, Delanie .279 52-43 111 19 31 7 1 0 13 40 .360 20 1 16 0 .391 1 4 1-1 310 6 6 .981
1 Burnett, Breezy .236 53-53 127 27 30 5 0 1 12 38 .299 15 2 28 0 .322 2 7 13-13 74 1 1 .987
17 Ehlke, Maddy .209 50-27 110 11 23 4 0 1 23 30 .273 15 2 16 2 .313 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Leschber, Addison .207 47-33 111 12 23 9 0 3 13 41 .369 16 3 13 0 .323 0 1 1-3 13 0 0 1.000
33 Jones, Brooklyn .235 13-1 17 2 4 0 0 1 6 7 .412 2 0 4 0 .316 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
20 Lindmark, Cassie .231 6-6 13 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 1 2 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 24 3 1 .964
8 Wolocko, Tara .167 9-7 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0-0 15 3 0 1.000
11 Schwartz, Sydney .133 11-4 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 0 0 5 0 .133 0 0 0-0 26 13 0 1.000
4 Werner, Maggie .000 25-0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Lilyquist, Lacie .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Hambrick, Jacie .000 34-19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 29 0 1.000
6 Hooper, Lucy .000 32-0 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
81 Snippes, Jessa .000 14-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Richardson, Macy .000 38-12 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 14 1 .938
7 Grayson, Cameron .000 17-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .298 53-53 1460 319 435 96 6 54 291 705 .483 212 30 186 4 .394 17 28 32-39 1054 459 42 .973
Opponents .304 53-53 1413 269 429 58 14 36 253 623 .441 154 47 195 16 .385 22 30 29-36 1061 379 54 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Ehlke, Maddy 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Enter, Bri 3.16 12-7 29 20 4 0-0 1 110.2 123 55 50 33 67 14 1 10 .284 5 14 0 4 9
11 Schwartz, Sydney 3.21 3-2 10 1 0 0-0 1 28.1 27 22 13 18 18 5 1 2 .245 1 4 0 2 4
23 Hambrick, Jacie 4.83 6-10 34 19 2 0-1 1 100.0 126 88 69 47 45 21 6 11 .307 10 10 0 4 13
12 Richardson, Macy 5.48 7-5 31 11 2 0-1 0 84.1 112 69 66 36 52 12 4 9 .326 2 15 0 5 2
81 Snippes, Jessa 6.20 0-1 14 1 0 0-1 0 14.2 21 17 13 15 9 4 1 2 .323 5 3 0 1 0
7 Grayson, Cameron 7.35 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 20 18 14 5 4 2 1 2 .392 1 1 0 6 2
Totals 4.46 28-25 128 53 8 1 3 351.1 429 269 224 154 195 58 14 36 .304 24 47 0 22 30
Opponents 5.23 25-28 112 53 17 7 0 353.2 435 319 264 212 186 96 6 54 .298 42 30 0 17 28



2024 University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Schwartz, Sydney 39 26 13 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Hambrick, Jacie 30 1 29 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Enter, Bri 26 2 24 0 1.000 1 9 5 .643 0 0
8 Wolocko, Tara 18 15 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Leschber, Addison 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
81 Snippes, Jessa 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Grayson, Cameron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 DeBord, Morgan 106 99 6 1 .991 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Burnett, Breezy 76 74 1 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cox, Delanie 322 310 6 6 .981 28 0 0 — 0 0
13 Krapf, Taylor 247 223 19 5 .980 4 25 7 .781 5 0
2 Strelow, Sydney 228 113 110 5 .978 22 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lindmark, Cassie 28 24 3 1 .964 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
77 Chavez, Kayla 148 38 104 6 .959 11 0 0 — 0 0
21 Valencia, Nani 41 38 1 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Oakland, Jess 211 76 122 13 .938 18 0 0 — 0 0
12 Richardson, Macy 16 1 14 1 .938 1 10 1 .909 0 0
33 Jones, Brooklyn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lilyquist, Lacie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ehlke, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Werner, Maggie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hooper, Lucy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1555 1054 459 42 .973 91 58 14 .806 6 0
Opponents 1494 1061 379 54 .964 49 64 14 .821 13 1


